ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Reques	t or		n Request	Date of Request: September 7, 2022		
1.	Type of Request:							
	⊠ Contract		☐ Intergove	ernmental Agreen	nent (IGA)	☐ Rezoning/Text Amendment		
	☐ Dedication/Va	acation	☐ Appropri	ation/Supplement	al	DRMC Change		
	Other:							
2.	. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)							
A			FY2024 Colora		a Ave for \$8	vith STANLEY CONSULTANTS, INC. for 24,547.36 with a contact duration of NTP +		
3.	Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure							
4.	Contact Person:							
	Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution			Contact p	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council			
		Kouprievitch		Name:	Jason Gall	ardo		
	Email: Alex.l	Kouprevitch@denver	gov.org	Email:	Jason.Gall	ardo@denvergov.org		
 6. 	This project is to reconstruct six (6) existing traffic signals within the City and County of Denver. The six traffic signals are located on Alameda Avenue at Sheridan Boulevard, Federal Boulevard, and Colorado Boulevard and on Colorado Boulevard at 35th Avenue, Bruce Randolph Avenue, and 26th Avenue. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Rob Wheeler							
7.	City Council District: Council District 3, 7, 10, 5, 9, 8							
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**							
			To be complete	ed by Mayor's Legi	slative Team	<u>.</u>		
Resolution/Bill Number:					Date Ent	ered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 Servcies	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	le or Lease of Real Property): Professional				
Vendor/Contractor Name: STANLEY CONSULT	CANTS, INC.					
Contract control number: 202264625						
Location: The six traffic signals are located on Alar and on Colorado Boulevard at 35th Avenue, Bruce F						
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is this	an Amendment? Yes N	No If yes, how many?				
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): NTP + 730 days				
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	otal): \$824,547.36				
Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
(A)	(B)	(A+B)				
\$824,547.36	N/A	\$824,547.36				
12 %	"	, a , a , a , a , a , a , a , a , a , a				
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
NTP + 730 days	N/A	NTP + 730 days				
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes						
Is this contract subject to: MWBE DBI	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE 0%				
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	s): 0% DBE				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?						
To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:				
Resolution/Bill Number:		Entered:				